Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice date 14.05.2025 calling upon the 

Borrowers 1) M/s. Shiv Human Resource Services A Proprietorship Firm Through It's 
Proprietor Mahendrasingh Nareshsingh Kushwah 2) Nareshsingh K Kushwah (Rajput) to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 44,91,291.7/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakhs 
Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One and Seventy Paisa Only) as on 09/06/2025 
with further interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of notice of the said notice in 
their Credit Facility Account No. 50200051517432. 

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers

[...]

Secured Craditor, the Physical Pessession of which has been taken by the Authorized 
Odficer of indian Bank, SAM Murnbai Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sokd on “As s whara 
i, “As Iz what Is', and “Whatever there 18" on 24.09.2025 for recovery of Rs. 

4,37,09,015.70 {Rupees Four crore thirty seven Lakhs nine Thousand fifteen and 
seventy paise only) as on 31.08.2025 furher interest and cost from 01.08.2025 due tothe 
Indian nk SAM Large Mumbal Branch, Sacured Craditor, from 
1. Mis. Vijay Shri Cargo Movers, (Prop. Mr.Dinesh Brahmdey Thwar) B/12. Rajdarshan 
Appartmant, Dada Patilwadi, Thana Wesl-400607,